

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 851 OF 2006

MID-DAY MULTIMEDIA LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUSHTAQ MOOSA TARANI & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv. (NP)

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv (NP)

Mr. Trideep Pias, Adv. (Mentioned by)

for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard this matter in part. When it is called out today, we are informed that

there is a bereavement in the family of the counsel for the respondent and he has to proceed suddenly

out of station. In this view of the matter we cannot hear this appeal today. The appeal is, therefore,

released from part-heard.

Let this matter come up after summer vacation.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master